

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SECRETARY, TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

(Present: V.S. Jayakumar)

ABSTRACT

Transfers and postings of Deputy Devaswom Commissioners 2015 – partial modifications - orders issued.

ROC.No. 5600/12/Est.I

Nanthancode, dated 15-07-2015

Ref: Board order of even no. dated 08-07-2015.

<u>ORDER</u>

The following promotions, transfers and posting of Gazetted Officers are ordered in partial modification of the order cited.

- 1. Sri. P.S. Suresh Kumar, Assistant Director, Department of Cultural Affairs, under orders of promotion to the cadre of Deputy Devaswom Commissioner in the scale of pay Rs. 29180-43640 and posting as Deputy Devaswom Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram Group to be Deputy Devaswom Commissioner (P&SGRC), Office of the Devaswom Commissioner. He will continue to function as Personal Secretary to Hon'ble Member Sri. P.K. Kumaran.
- 2. Smt. K.S. Sujatha Kumari Assistant Devaswom Commissioner, Harippad Group under orders of promotion to the cadre of Deputy Devaswom Commissioner in the scale of pay Rs. 29180-43640 and posting as Deputy Devaswom Commissioner (P&SGRC), Office of the Devaswom Commissioner to be Deputy Devaswom Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram Group.

By order of the Travancore Devaswom Board Sd/-

SECRETARY

Copy to:-

- 1. All Heads of offices
- 2. Incumbents concened
- . 3. EDP Section
 - 4. Section file
 - 5. File book
 - 6. Fair office copy

Approved for issue

Assistant Secretary